PIS000065536

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	;
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
,	Ū	
1		





600275490256

07/31/15--01002--002 **78.75

15 JUL 31 PH 5: 21 SEGRETARY OF STATE FILLARIASSEE, FLORID

 $\prod_{i \in \mathcal{I}} e_i$

AUG 0 5 2015 **N PAINTE**R

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	MOTOR YACH	TS INC	
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	FE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	▼ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	
FROM:	Name	(Printed or typed)	
	419 SW	18 th CE	
	Ft Lauderdu City, S	Ne 33315 State & Zip	5
	954-52 Daytime Te	2 - 3344 elephone number	
	Philip. Bell @ North E-mail address: (to be used	_ropand Johnsov for future annual report r	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation	on shall be: MOTOR YACH	TS INC	
<u>ARTICLE II PRINCI</u> I	PAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing	address, if different is:
419 Sw 19	8 th CE Nale, 33315, FL		
ARTICLE III PURPOS			
The Corpor	ation is Organized	I for the	surpose of the
transaction	of any and all	Lauful 6	usiness for
15 Cl 1-	Corporations may	st theorpo	ranear, post-tream
	eral Corporation	Statuter, K	nown of the
<u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u>	s lock is: One Hundred OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Philip Bell (Director)		
	419 Sw 18th CE		
Audicss _	ft Landerdule	Audiess.	
-	FL, 33315		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
-			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
-			

Name and T	itle:	Name and Title:	
Address		_ Address:	
ARTICLE VI RE	GISTERED AGENT		
	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered agent is:	
Name: _	Philip Bell	_	
Address:	419 Sw 18th CE	_	
	ft Landerdale, FL, 38315	- -	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u> INC	<u>CORPORATOR</u>		新 公 示 二分 示
The name and addre	ess of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Philip Bell	_	Series w
Address:	419 SW 18th CE	_	
	ft Landerdole, FL 33	315	N N
ARTICLE VIII EI Effective date, if oth (If an effective date days after the filing	er than the date of filing: Date of filing:	. (OPTIO	NAL) usiness days prior or 90 business
	serted in this block does not meet the applicable tive date on the Department of State's records.	statutory filing require	ments, this date will not be listed as
	as registered agent to accept service of process familiar with and accept the appointment as reg		e to act in this capacity
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		08/28/2015
			Date
	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are artment of State constitutes a third degree felon		
	S. HATHEV		08/18/2015
Keauirea	Signature/Incorporator		Date